Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tailahassee, Florida 32399-2400 o Secietary

December 30, 1996

Mr. Antonio B. Zilveti
Nu-Look 1 Hour Cleaners #47
900 Northeast 62nd Street
Oakland Park, Florida 33334

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0112278
Dear Mr. Zilveti:

The Department. has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 30, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

'If you have or'expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Cffice

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely, :

=

L potty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A7 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [T]
TIME IN: \Oid= TIME OUT: [{:20C AIRSIDE:  OWviL27¥2
TYPE OF FACILITY: T&er Ty Cisnves .

FACILITY NAME:__ k)= Lok 1 Hoor Clenvees HH7 DATE: 10/27/6?7

FACILITY LOCATION:_T00) M& (02 ST Ok Pagx [ FL, 33334

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ApyToOMNN\G 2 il vET PHOME NUMBER: (959 ) 77/ - (005.5"

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Fiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Hased on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
Tne Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and subminied to the inspecic YESB’ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: CcT (192
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: A‘RI PEM\)ETTI\

. (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: % M PHONE NUME} :_/25"/)5/‘?—/'-/2?

Page___ of . Revised 10/96




Bowman, Sandy : ) :
, T

From: Bowman, Sandy é

Sent: Monday, September 10, 2001 9:36 AM 0

To: Sullivan, Ann r’(@ )

Subject: RE: Re: Cashlisting ﬁ ‘ L
- o\F
Ann, ” ' /‘& 0 M/(%y«@/

1 cannot find a drycleaning facility identified as Holiday Valet, Inc. in the ARMS database. Do you by chance have an address for
this facility? I can initiate a query with a location address or a town/city. Although the $75 is an amount we could receive ($50.00
annual emissions fee plus $25.00 penalty), the payment may not be ours.

Sandy
----- Original Message-----
From: Sullivan, Ann
Sent: Monday, September 10, 2001 7:40 AM
To: Bowman, Sandy
Subject: RE: Re: Cashlisting

Sandy, try it now and let me know if it works. For some reason the application field was not automatically populated
with PA when entered.
Ann Sullivan

From: Boatwright, Caton

Sent: Friday, September 07, 2001 8:57 AM
To: Sullivan, Ann :

Subject: FW: Re: Cashlisting

From: Bowman, Sandy

Sent: Friday, September 07, 2001 5:13 AM
To: Boatwright, Caton

Cc: Davis, William

Subject: Re: Cashlisting

Caton,

| have received a copy of the cash listing by deposit for September 5. A check for $75.00 was cashlisted to object
code 2273. The check was from Holiday Valet, Inc. (Remittance #445943). | cannot find Holiday Valet, Inc. in our
database. Do you have any other supporting documentation for this business?

Thank you.
Sandy

Sandy Bowman u
Environmental Consultant

DEP-Division of Air Resource Management

(850)921-9583 or SUNCOM 291-9583

E-Mail: Sandy. Bowman@dep.state fl.us



Perchioroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

ANTONIO B, TILJETT AWA 0L Makia S. ZILJET

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

NU-Look [ HOA CEanels &4

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

EPp 1IN FLhagivinzy

Facility Location:

Street Address: 900 N € L2 NJ) S;'Zzé(

Ciry: (JAkLwA Papk  Coumo BRowad A 2235y

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
ANTOO B TIUET) aN) IR Matia S. ZILVED
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: A
Organization/Firm: N{-(00 14000 Clgan@l\l & 4)
Street Address: 400 NE -
City: 0 1 ) QLMB 71 z(,go{mty: Zip Code:
AKundy Pank Bito WAL L 5233y
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: '
Telephone: - Fax: ) -
prone: (g 99) " Lor (
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
R _ % c\q\)(’
MG D -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 . N\on\tof\“g

Effective: 6-25-96

I\
Bur e;u‘\gb“e Source®




+# 0/l 3378

P15 |
Cc) or @) Should

b{, m@'f%fd

{C) Should be marided



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
\/\ (- MOM«L VIDK Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
, Initially Device Initially Device * |Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased (Installed ID [Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls i AR gL X

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser .

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ )_(_ |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ }

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (peré) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 14Y4.3 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 mbh_ths, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7 .
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source | ]
Existing large area source [ X New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16 '

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)
Existing [arge area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | X |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [ ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X |
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Infor‘mation
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CLL Dk

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

I é No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Qb M M < @M /155

S’gnature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ~ Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]
RE-INSPECTION m)
AIRS ID#: O\ 22 7Y DATE: \c'[2‘7/°77 TIME IN: _/O'4S TIME OUT: _//: 20

FACILITY NAME: Ny -Lcok 1 Hoe Cierverps 3t 47

FACILITY LOCATION: _ Q00 NE. {p2 st. OAKIAMD Pare FL. 33334

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ANToM o 2iiysc( PHONE: (954)77j-0C55 !

CONTACT NAME: - PHONE: —

|[PARTI: NOTIFICATION ||

(check appropriate box) -

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup @
2. Faciliry failed to notify DARM 10 use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q) No notificauon form
(check appropnate box) Q) Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source (Z/

drv-to-dry only, x < 140 galivr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 galiT transfer only, x <200 galiAT

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existiny large arca source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/vr

transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification v.0% aN QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning |
facility was _m gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART Iil: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

(¥3)

1.
2.

Is the responsible official-of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tighty scaled and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining caruridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

@Y ON
gy ON
@Y ON

=$¢ oN

ay 4N

aN/a
QN/a

AT

anNvAa

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated

condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Equipped all machincs with the appropriate vent controls?

@{DN

E
i
!
!

i

'

]
J
|
!
{
‘{

|

|
|

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @¢ ON aN/a
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the )

condenser upon opening the door? B‘q ON ON/A ’,
. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? @? ON

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the b

condenscr excecded 45°F? (2{ aON ON/a l
. Conducted all temperature monitonng afier an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? @‘{ aN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



’.

B/){as the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: h

‘d
1. Measured and recorded the cxhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located q
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryver machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON E
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser :
injet and outlet weekiv? Qv ON ON/: i
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON Op
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the ecnd of the final drying cvclc while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON Orq2
Is the perc concentraton cqual to or less than 100 pom? Oy ON U
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contracuon,
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstrecam from any bend, contraction.
or expansion; and downsucam from no other inlet? Oy aN 0.
5. Equipped transfer machincs (dryers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils? Qy ON On/» '}
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tiines? ay ON Qi
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
Has the responsible official: o
(check appropriate boxes) :
1. Mainwined receipts for pere purchased? ' CE{ aN ’

-

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 94 anN 1
5. Mainwined lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ’

a. documcntation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; 9{ ON AaN/A 4

b. documentation of parts ordered to repatr leak and lcak repaired w/in 2 davs i;i

and pans instalied w/in 5 davs of receipt? Y ON OnN/a

4. Maintainced calibration data? or appiicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON [3(4 K
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Yy ON Bﬁk i
6. Maintained stanup/shutdown/malfunction plan? =¥ ON ;
7. Maintained deviation reports? @Y ON On/a i
Problem corrected? g7 ON ON:

§. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy anN B@\ H

R e P — -.“

5of5 Revised 8/1!/7



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Wy

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @? QN ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating @y QN aN/A Sulls
Filter gaskets and seating &Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps E)/Y anN C]i\l/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers oY ON an/a Canridge filter housings
Watcr scparators @Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (nouceable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

@y ON
@¢ oN

®¢ aN ON/A
g aN aN/a
@Y ON ON/A
= ON ON/A

MY ON ONA

cd
Qo
ud
Qo
a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in use? Oy an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy 4ON
Ler Bera o[a7/a7
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
%{; /JMJ?ZL ’ T (]’
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspecuon

dof3
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O 1122 75 DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT &//U

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CER'I'II*'ICAT_ION FORM

3

FACILITY NAME: Nu-lcek 1 o Cicanses & 47 DATE: “0]27/¢7
FACILITY LOCATION: F00 NE. 02 =t Oavave Per L 33334

Annual Reporting Period: cor 271 157, TO oct 27 1597

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administzative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this suatement. [ AYES Oxo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact peried of non—compliance: from : 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not bezn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from i to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible officiel, I hereby certify, based on information cnd belief formed efler reasoncble inguiry, that-the stctements

made in this notification cre true, accurcte and complete. Further, my cnnugl consumption_of. loroethylesie solvent, besed
- ‘upon rolling avercges of purchese receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year|for dry-t éry Jacilities of 1,800 gallors per
Year for transfer or combination facilities. /
(JC v /21/s
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /4? Z/[ L/t (/ % /0 L7 @7

L Name (Please Print) / Signature Date

‘?l'his form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification r:qu:E:xC Eis‘atVe E D
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

NOV 12 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Page of




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

‘ /\///}-/l/t(,\/ ScHaeEr e ’ ‘ g; k
A AIRS ID 0112278 a '
» 7 3 HYETI g x F
At ovte o e T|7 > NEG BB HAET S % n
— 900 NE 62ND STREET g’ ;
OAKLAND PARK FL 33334 5 ; rm
3)fS
¥s: = <
Do NOT Remove Label 35 (my)
) R D
: -y-[ s
Annual Reporting Period: 2/2s 977 10 - 2/25 197F

| .
Based on eaci rerm or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
YES Chvo

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.”

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

-
—

\ . ENO, complete &b:followin_g:

| | ¢ O
Exact period of non-compliance: from to Y %
g
. : =z < e rﬂ
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ‘ PR ) —
5T — 2
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Q= '{%
£3% = ™
2 .
%S v
a gabove

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

A mAnflcl talran ta achisys caamnliances:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are (rue, accurate and complete  Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent. based upon purciuse reczipls,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combinanon facilities.
e

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S s Celocroen ﬁ/m\é% '
. N / Date

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annuaj compliance certification requirements. Itis at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



. DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
S : ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
fprncn ScHnbrvec

- AIRS ID 0112278
900 NE 62ND STREET i
OAKLAND PARK FL 33334

S

' Do NOT Remove Label =
Annual Reporting Period: ' 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complianc;e with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.ﬁaYES U~o

v
iy
(@]
m
<
rm
w

I NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

—ctianle) taksn tn achieve compliance: DA

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per Yyear for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [5rrass Cegtuapoan h/ﬂ/(m% %J/ 7

Name (Please Print) Signature ‘ 7 Date

*ms form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




— e e
'

DR

& SENDER:

completed on the reverse sid

E

Is your

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additiona! services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this forrn so that we can retumn this

card to

you.
wAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

wWrite "Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receiveﬂhaww v
following sgrvices (for an\,-_

extra fee):{<C FEp | rg¢ m‘f’a i
1.0 AddresseesAddre SRS

3 $AE T

2.0 Restricted Dehvéryu s
Consult postmaster for fee.

Sewlce

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0112278
ANTONIO B ZILVETI
ANTONIO B'ZILVETI
. 900 NE 62ND STREET
OAKLAND PARK FL 33334

4a. Article Number

2 2DEL(2(S7
4b. Service Type
[J Registered B Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
[J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivi
4

5. Received By: (Print Narpe)

8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Than' o ‘or using Return Receipt

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1025059780179 Domestic Return Receipt

US Postal Service

ANTONIO B ZILVETI
ANTONIO B ZILVETI
900 NE 62ND STREET

. 7,333 b13 157

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

-

AIRS ID 0112278

OAKLAND PARK FL 33334
' wdKayo $
Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fes

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




|

3 "w;_,
SENDER:-
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
card to you.

permit.

delivered.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):
s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

s Write "Return Receipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#: 0112278
ANTONIO B ZILVETI

ANTONIO B ZILVETI
900 NE 62ND STREET
OAKLAND PARK FL 33334

4a. Arhc!e Number

Oolb S AR FE7

4b. Service Type

O Registered JX( Certified
[ Express Mail _ O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise (0 COD

.'Q e df Delive

RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

5. Recei/aa’By: (Pn'ru)v 7

///

6. SigW drpssee ﬂgént
T

8. Addr ‘6 ddress (Only if requested
and fée is paid)

Is your

PS Form 3811, December 1994

—

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

{

- P.2k5 302 3L

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

Q&Y

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ™ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY é\
RE-INSPECTION a Q 3
< 9
% <> o e®
i3 \“ - O(\\ .
AIRS #: ©))22 78 DATE:_{?A}//?g TIME IN: TIME OUT: ¥ iy \;o\)‘c"e
2 Y
FACILITY NAME: M = oot - ) JHe Clepwers Sl
FACILITY LOCATION: Qoo WNE 3 _’1‘/ < (QA/,([,,,,/ (%

33339 |

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : K/}{(’m/ CQANQrL PHONE: (és;) gf‘Z[ % :25

l
CONTACT NaME: _ K ges/ QZ,V ede. PHONE: |
l
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) |
I, New facility noufied DARM 30 davs prior (o startup o i
2. Facility failed to notify DARMI 1o use gencral permit i |
| PART I1: CLASSIFICATION J
|
Facility indicated on notification form thac it is: J No nouficauon torm ||
{check appropniate box) ' 3 Drop store/out of business/petroleum !
Al
. Existing small area source 2 2. New small area source ]/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transicr only, x < 200 gal/vr transter only, x < 200 gal/vr
both types. x < 140 gal/vr both types. x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source - i
dry-to-drv only, 140 < x <2100 gal/vr dry-to-drv only, 140 < x <2100 gal/vr I
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 ¢alivr teanster only. 200 < x < 1.800 gal/vr
both tvpes, 140 < x _<_ 1,300 galfyr poth tyvpes, 140 < x 5 I.SOO gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) ,
, i |
5. This 1s a correct facility classitication w¢ QN QCan not determine ’
- i
If no. please check the approprate classification: g|
] facility qualified for a general permit as number above |
a facility exceeds above limits and s not eligible for a general permit '
|
B. The total quanuty of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning F
facitity was /@) @ gallons.
,

lots Revised 9/15/97



[PART m: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? MN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . » Z(DN CIN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except durir;g loading/unloading? 9‘(’3N ‘
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at i
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' DY N awva |
3. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon rauos and steam pressure for carbon adsorber \
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay AN E'L(/A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' I
In Part [I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

| ———=]f classification 2 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with 1 refrigerated condenser
(complete A betow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carhon adsorber (complete A and B helow). Carbon adsorber must huve been }
installed prior to September 22, [993

If classification 4 has been cheeked, the machine should be equipped with a refriperated condenser
(complete A and B below).

{
|
!
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)
|

I. Zquipped all machines with the approprate vent controls? D)?/DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem’’ 27 ON ON/A
3. Equtpped the condenser with a divener vaive so airtlow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? DN TON/A
]
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream ot a refngerated ,
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : oY ON !
S | | . | . |
3. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the 3/ ;
condenser exceeded 43° F? oy ON ON/A
~ S
6. Conducted all temperature monitonng after an appropniate cooldown period and after }/ '
verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? oy ON ,F
i

—— —— e —————
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B. Has the responsible gfficial of an existing large or new large area source also: i
1. Measured and recorded exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaime d dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outet wefkly? Oy QN ON/A
Is the temperature differential squal to or greater than 20° £7? Y QN awa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber. |
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Y ON QON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? _ Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations 1s at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contracuon,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upsueam from any bend. contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON JaN/A
5. Equipped wransfer machines (dryers, reclaimers. and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Ay ON JN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all imes? aYy ON ON/A I
__
[PART V. RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropnate boxes)
. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? E’(C]N |
2. Mainained rolling monthly towal ot perc consumption? Q’(DN//;
3. Mainwained leak detection inspecuon and repair reports for the follo\wng:/“/& e §/I .
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; { CA’K{ ay ON ON/A
b. documentauon of parts ordered (o repair leak and leak repaired wi / vs 1
and pars instatled w/in 3 davs of receipt? "_‘]’( AN ON/A }
4. Mainwained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading tnstruments) aYy aN M ‘
5. Mainwined exhaust duct monitoning data on perc concentrations? \W aN ZQA |
6. Maintined startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? H ON O
7. Maintined deviation reports? QY aON TONvA |
Problem corrected? Q{ aON ON/A ]’
S, Maintained compliance plan. if applicable? ay 4N dRVA ’}
B : i

3of3 Revised 9/15/97



" [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

‘

inspection?

[38)

w2

Pumps

Hose connections, fitungs.
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

;3»? QA
Solvent tanks and containers i aN awNra

Water separators

d.

b.

o

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Has the facility maintained a leak log?
. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

raN ava
%N QN/A
¢ AN ON/A

Muck cookers

Sulls

Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves
Cartridge filter housings

7 aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed sotvent on extenor surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (nouceable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentatioa (FID/PID/calonmetnc tubes)
Halogen leak detector

[f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas pnor to and afier cach usc
(PID/EID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Kept 1 a clcan and secure arca when not in usc?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calonmetric only)?

@7 ON
@~ ON

7 ON VA
@7 ON ON/A
Q’k{N aN/A
@7 aN aNa
W]’KEN aN/A

;Toé a éo\@d Z)

[nspecior’'s Name (Plc@lUPrim)

), ../

/au/,a /78

VA [nﬁ@ctor's Signature

Dayﬁ" lnsp'eélion

(0727

4of 3

Approximate Da%)f Next Inspecton
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AIRSIDD# /(;,1 2 2 3 Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Ao - Zooé / 0.0 DATE: [~/ 3

FACILITY LOCATION: So0 /UE A 2 M A &ﬂ{/ﬁﬁzj /

Annual Reporting Period: Dac 1997 To Des. 97§

Based on each term or condition of the Tide V general air permut, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. (BvES dNo
[f NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permut that has not been in conunuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: trom to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used 10 demonstrate compliance:

%2 Term or condiuon of the gencral permut that has not been in continuous compliance dunng the reporting period stated above:

Exact peniod of non-compliance: from o

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

|45 the responsible official. [ hereby certfy. based on injormation and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry. that the siatements
“macie 1n this notification are (rue, accurate and complete. Further. my annual consumption of perchloroethvlene solvent. hased
iugon purchase receipts. does not exceed 2. 100 gallons per vear for drv-to drv jacilities or (.300 gallons per vear jor transjer or
[ combination jacilities.

;;RESPONSLBLE OFFICIAL: /{Aﬂgﬁl \CCA neider ﬁdﬂﬂ/\, J. W A-R3TY

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

“This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet vour annual compliance ceruification requirements. [t is at the
discretion of the responsible otficial to use this torm.

Page of



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL D/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY @]

RE-INSPECTION a L8 101112 \'{

AIRSD#: D)) AD18  DATE: u{a&)ﬂﬁ e N: 1.5 Oy TIME OUT: /3 2
FACILITY NAME: _7)U4- bfbb/ﬁ 7 Hwx Cleoras

FaciLity Location:_ 900 N E. ©3nd &6
oy ﬂf@udy/ﬁ@»&i b 33384

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /S0 pom Qe h-ndiclex  PHONE: { ﬁS f{ ) 72/~ Vi D\S S

CONTACT NAME: Saren _Schrnecolie,  pHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION 1
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup n e
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Eacility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petrolcum
A.
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source @/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both typcs, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New largc area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr v
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr R E C E i v E D
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) -
DEC 1 gf 2000
S. This is a correct facility classification ay ON Can not determine
Bureau of Air|Monitoring
If no, plcase check the appropriate classification: & Mobile Jources
] facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 75-J(Dgallons.

lof 5 Revised 9/15/97



[ PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? . ?N aN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? B/DN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON mﬁ
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |]

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? CQ’{ aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? ID‘/DN aN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the / ,
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON UN/A

4. Measured and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated r/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the /
condenser exceeded 45°F? aN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature diffcrential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlct?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condcnser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 1

Has the responsible ofTicial:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . ;'?N
a

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: NO MB
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON /A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days rS/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON MN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Ay OaN Q){/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pcrc concentrations? Y, ON ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ' ay ON A
Problem corrected? Qy UN /A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ) ON ON/A

Jofs Revised 9/15/97



~

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ’ aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

D?l/ ON ON/A D{ ON ON/A

gy/}:m QN/A Stills mr{ ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers

Filter gaskets and seating N ON/A QN ON/A
Pumps ON ON/A Diverter valves &( N ON/A

Cartridge filter housings J)ZN D%

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Muck cookers

Door gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers D‘/DN AON/A

9/ ON ON/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Water separators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

0o m\o m\

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc

/\ﬁln ﬂ\oﬂolﬂ

Inspeétor’s Name (Pleaséfrir{ﬁ) /

Inéf)ecto(fus Signature

40of 5

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in usc? Qy awN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

//Az /4‘9

Dhte of Inépcclion

4/ /é\ oYX %
Approximﬁte Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT . L/
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM :

FACILITY NAME: mu—(gﬂo)ﬂ | B .@pnA&/) DAm:f/Za%}‘if
FacILITY LocaTION: _CIO0 NE., (1Dpd )
Cublewd fork, 3334

)
Annual Reporting Period: j VCX)(/") Qj‘ 193& TO ﬂd/ém/b// 19 99
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ] YES Qno

[f NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or conditon of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance: '

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

~

As the responsible official. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption ofperch/o ethvlene solvent, based

upon purchase receipls, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gall vear for transfer or
combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: KDb[f ‘,' g(/l"f\{ \ r /Z/ﬁ ” 1/3}41

Name (Please Print) / Vﬁgnz{iﬂre Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance cemﬁ irergents, [t i lS at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. t[ g !em\/

Page __of DEC 1 0 2000

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



BEST AVAILABLE COPY %‘

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark i

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Regquired)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Requnred)

Total Post

Recrp:ents KAREN SCHN
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NULOOK 1 Hoyr CLEANER

900 NE 62ND STRE
ET
OAKLAND PARK FL 33334

SID# 0112278

item 4 if Restncted DeIwery is desnred

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we €an return-the card to you.

8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0112278
NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #47
KAREN SCHNEIDER :
- 900 NE 62ND'STREET
: OAKLAND PARK FL 33334

0@@%4/&5?37&

O Agent

D. 15 delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Seqvice Type
}ﬁf}emﬁed Mail 3 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

" O lnsured Mail [0 C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Number (Capy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

(Endorsement Required)
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NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #47
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EdO'B/\NE! :lO dOL iV HBMOIJ.

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
soithat we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

rint Clearly) | B. Date“of Delivery

O Agent
Addressee

C. Signajur
: %

AIRSID # 0112278
.~ NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #47
. KAREN SCHNEIDER
900 NE 62ND STREET
]f . OAKLAND PARK FL 33334

)
} 1. Article Addressed to:
)
]
i
}

D. @eliver‘)7 addfeSs different from item 17 O Yes |
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No [
f

3. Service Type

ﬂ Certified Mail [0 Express Mail ‘
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise ‘
O Insured Mail O C.0.D. |

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2000 OO0 DO

PS Form 38_1 1, July 1999

1!-

Domestic Return Receipt

!
412l (oto Y0 {
[
|

102595-99-M-1789




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearfy) | B, Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

—§ -~
B Print your name and address on the reverse 4

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signatyre
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Agem
or on the front if space permits. D Addressee

- D. lsﬁellvery add{ess different from item 1?2 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID # 0112278
NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #47

CAREN SCHNEIDER

100 NE 62ND STREET 3. Service Type

YAKLAND PARK FL 33334 f Pt
| 0

Certified Mail {3 Express Mail

Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0O c.o.D.

Z 2/0 @ 6/ / 6—55 o 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Article Number (Copy from service Iabel);: ’

O Yes

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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BEST AVAILATA

LE COPY

*m.... -. .

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also «
item 4 if Restncted Deliveny’s desir.....

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the ma|lp|ece
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

PLEfE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

.o/

' G, Signptur
X

O Agent
[ Addressee

1.. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0112278001AG
KAREN SCHNEIDER

 NULOOK I HOUR CLEANERS #47
900 NE 62ND STREET

' OAKLAND PARK FL 33334

D. 6 eliv!ry address different from item 1? [ Yes

It YES,RterEeli@ aEreT uvw: E Wo
JUN 1 3 200

3. Service Tm?
[ Certified M il MQJ?W S ﬁtormg
] Reglstered @Sfor Merchandise,
3 insured Mait . 03 C.O.D. ’

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number (Coﬁfrom service label)

PS Form 381 1, July 1999
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- Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Tiitle V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from} the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

% (cut here) ! .
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN G
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Department of
Environmental Protection‘

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush . 2600 Blair Stone Road . David B. Struhs
Governor : Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 7, 2000

, NOTICE OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: Users of Title V Air General Permits

Records in the Division of Air Resources Management indicate that you operate a source
of air pollution and that you have claimed eligibility for your facility to operate under a Title V
Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
- required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C.

Your annual emissions fee is $50 for calendar year 1999. A notice of your obligation to
pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an invoice form
and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual emissions fee in response to that
request, please disregard this letter.

If you have not yet submitted the annual emissions fee, this notice (with the enclosed
replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C.,as a
reminder that any annual emissions fee not received by March 1, 1998, may be subject to a 50%
penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition, under Rule
62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay any required annual emissions fee, penalty, or interest
constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air General Permit.

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at §50/921-
9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

t bd%ui%
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD
Enclosure: Invoice Form

" “Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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